Selected Earnings Data, Class | Motor Carriers of Passengers - 1998

Intercity regular route

Number of carriers *

Revenue:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Express and other

Total operating revenue

Operating expenses
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Net income

Operating ratio

Number of passengers:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special **
Local or commuter

Total number of passengers

Other *

Number of carriers *

Revenue:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Express and other

Total operating revenue

Operating expenses

Operating income

Net income

Operating ratio

Number of passengers:

Intercity regular route

Charter or special

Local or commuter

Total number of passengers

* List of Carriers

SOURCE: Quarterly reports submitted by the carriers to the Bureau

of Transportation Statistics.

Only carriers with data from all 4 quarters are included.

1997
17

848,985,711
54,957,286
348,476
85,893,730
995,893,583
946,783,868
49,109,715
-777,368
95.1

40,759,576
10,277,134
374,200
51,410,910

1997
5

12,070,121
48,774,198
15,370,261
7,974,575
84,189,156
75,895,853
8,293,303
3,128,320
90.1

824,710
3,863,277
5,184,445
9,872,432

1998
15

859,951,997
54,743,452
974,299
83,085,929
998,755,677
947,036,225
51,719,452
44,059,266
94.8

37,158,564
9,134,873
692,692
46,986,129

1998
5

2,396,959
53,197,512
15,292,384

4,939,853
75,826,708
69,172,086

6,654,622

2,867,977

91.2

334,748
4,101,674
4,433,609
8,870,031



