Selected Earnings Data, Class I Motor Carriers of Passengers - 1998		
Intercity regular route	1997	1998
Number of carriers *	17	15
Revenue:		
Intercity regular route	848,985,711	859,951,997
Charter or special	54,957,286	54,743,452
Local or commuter	348,476	974,299
Express and other	85,893,730	83,085,929
Total operating revenue	995,893,583	998,755,677
Operating expenses	946,783,868	947,036,225
Operating income	49,109,715	51,719,452
Net income	-777,368	44,059,266
Operating ratio	95.1	94.8
Number of passengers:		
Intercity regular route	40,759,576	37,158,564
Charter or special **	10,277,134	9,134,873
Local or commuter	374,200	692,692
Total number of passengers	51,410,910	46,986,129
Other *	1997	1998
Number of carriers *	5	5
Revenue:		
Intercity regular route	12,070,121	2,396,959
Charter or special	48,774,198	53,197,512
Local or commuter	15,370,261	15,292,384
Express and other	7,974,575	4,939,853
Total operating revenue	84,189,156	75,826,708
Operating expenses	75,895,853	69,172,086
Operating income	8,293,303	6,654,622
Net income	3,128,320	2,867,977
Operating ratio	90.1	91.2
Number of passengers:		
Intercity regular route	824,710	334,748
Charter or special	3,863,277	4,101,674
Local or commuter	5,184,445	4,433,609
Total number of passengers	9,872,432	8,870,031

^{*} List of Carriers

SOURCE: Quarterly reports submitted by the carriers to the Bureau of Transportation Statistics.

Only carriers with data from all 4 quarters are included.